

Terms & Conditions
Last Updated January 1, 2024

Terms and Conditions for BDH Coaching

Introduction

These Terms and Conditions govern the use of the BDH Coaching / Benita Hampton website, accessible at http://www.benitahampton.com By accessing our website and using our services, you agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions. If you do not agree with any part of these terms, please do not use our website.

Intellectual Property Rights

Unless otherwise stated, BDH Coaching and/or its licensors own the intellectual property rights for all material on the BDH Coaching / Benita Hampton website. All intellectual property rights are reserved. You may access the BDH Coaching / Benita Hampton website for your personal use subject to restrictions set in these terms and conditions.

Restrictions

You are specifically restricted from all of the following:

- Publishing any website material in any media without prior written consent.
- Selling, sublicensing, and/or otherwise commercializing any website material.
- Publicly performing and/or showing any website material.
- Using this website in any way that is or may be damaging to this website.
- Using this website in any way that impacts user access to this website.

Content

Parts of this website offer an opportunity for users to post and exchange opinions and information in certain areas. BDH Coaching does not filter, edit, publish, or review comments prior to their presence on the website. Comments do not reflect the views and opinions of BDH Coaching, its agents, and/or affiliates. Comments reflect the views and opinions of the person who posts their views and opinions. To the extent permitted by applicable laws, BDH Coaching shall not be liable for the Comments or for any liability, damages or expenses caused and/or suffered as a result of any use of and/or posting of and/or appearance of the Comments on this website.

Your Privacy

Please read our Privacy Policy located on our website.

No warranties

This Website is provided "as is," with all faults, and BDH Coaching expresses no representations or warranties of any kind related to this Website or the materials contained on this Website. Also, nothing contained on this Website shall be interpreted as advising you.

Limitation of liability

In no event shall BDH Coaching, nor any of its officers, directors, and employees, be held liable for anything arising out of or in any way connected with your use of this website whether such liability is under contract, tort or otherwise, and BDH Coaching, including its officers, directors, and employees shall not be liable for any indirect, consequential, or special liability arising out of or in any way related to your use of this website.

Indemnification

You hereby indemnify to the fullest extent BDH Coaching from and against any and/or all liabilities, costs, demands, causes of action, damages, and expenses arising in any way related to your breach of any of the provisions of these Terms.

Severability

If any provision of these Terms is found to be invalid under any applicable law, such provisions shall be deleted without affecting the remaining provisions herein.

Variation of Terms

BDH Coaching is permitted to revise these Terms at any time as it sees fit, and by using this Website you are expected to review these Terms on a regular basis.

Governing Law & Jurisdiction

These Terms will be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas, United States, in which BDH Coaching is registered, and you submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the state and federal courts located in the state of Texas for the resolution of any disputes.

